SANIT ARY SEWER SYSTEM FUND INTO THE GENERAL FUND FOR 
INDIRECT OPERATING COSTS PROVIDED BY THE GENERAL FUND 
DEPARTMENTS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 
2010. 

WHEREAS, the General Fund departments provides indirect operating costs in the 
estimate amount of $685,000.00 (six hundred and eighty-five thousand dollars), to the 
Sanitary Sewer System Fund during Fiscal Year 2009-2010; and 

WHEREAS, the transfer of funds from the Sanitary Sewer System Fund is to cover 
the estimated indirect operating costs provided by the City's General Fund for the Fiscal Year

[...]

being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption 
hereof. 

SECTION 2. That the City Commission does hereby amend the Fiscal Year 
2009-2010 Annual Budget and authorizes the Finance Director to transfer the aforementioned 
funds in the amount of $510,000.00 (five hundred and ten thousand dollars) from the Sanitary 
Sewer System Fund into the General Fund for the Fiscal Year ending September 30,2010. 

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage 
and adoption herein. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D., 2010.